



2026:HHC:33036

Smt. Kirpi and others vs. Sh. Shiv Ram and others

CMPMO No. 130 of 2024

16.03.2024 Present: Mrs. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

CMPMO No. 130 of 2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for 27.05.2024, on taking steps within one week.

CMP No. 3100 of 2024

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, proceedings in Civil Suit No. 83-1 of 2010, titled as Smt. Kirpi and others vs. Shiv Ram and others, pending in the Court of learned Civil Judge, Court No. 8, Shimla, as well as the operation of the impugned order dated 20.02.2024, shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 16, 2024
(narender)