



Smt. Kirpi and others vs. Shiv Ram and Ors.

2026:HHC:33036

CMPMO No. 130 of 2024

27.05.2024 *Present:* Ms. Seema Kaushal Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Respondents No. 1 to 8 have been served for 24.5.2024. However, none has put in appearance on behalf of these respondents. Hence, they are proceeded against ex-parte.

Respondent No.9 is stated to have expired. Let consequential steps, for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.9 be taken within a period of three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

May 27, 2024
(veena)