



2026:HHC:33036

**Kirpi & Ors. Vs. Shiv Ram & Ors.**

**CMPMO No.130 of 2024**

08.04.2025 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list on **07.05.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

08<sup>th</sup> April, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)