



2026:HHC:33036

Kirpi and others vs. Shiv Ram and others

CMPMO No.130 of 2024

28.06.2025 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. J.N. Kenan, Advocate, vice Mr. Tek Chand Sharma,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that the original counsel is unavailable today on account of bereavement in the family. He seeks an adjournment. Prayer allowed.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

June 28, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**