



2026:HHC:33036

Kirpi and Ors. Vs. Shiv Ram and Ors.

CMPMO No.130 of 2024

20.12.2025 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mukul Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents, except respondent No.4, who is stated to be expired.

Appropriate application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.4 has been filed in the Registry. However, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List after one week.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

20th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)