



Kirpi and Others versus Shiv Ram & Others

CMPMO No.130 of 2025

25.02.2026 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate for respondents no.1, 2(a) to 2(d), 3, 5 to 8.
Name of respondent No.9 stands deleted
Respondent No.4, is stated to have expired.

CMP (M) Nos. 2336 & 2337 of 2025

By way of these applications, indulgence of this Court has been sought to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.4, who, as per the application has expired on 09.09.2025, after condoning the delay.

Before proceeding further, let notice of these applications be issued to the proposed legal representatives named in para 2 of the application for **22nd April, 2026**.

CMP No.3100 of 2024

Interim order dated 16.03.2024, is made absolute. The application stands disposed of. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

CMP No. 3101 of 2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants-petitioners to file English



2026:HHC:33036

translation of the Annexures in issue, as and when directed
by the Court to do so.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

February 25, 2026 (ps)