



2026:HHC:33036

Kirpi & Ors. Vs Shiv Ram & Ors.

CMPMO No. 130 of 2024

29.06.2026

Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2(a) to 2(d), 3, 5 to 8, as well as for proposed LRs of respondent No. 4, who is stated to have expired.

Name of respondent No. 9 stands deleted.

Amended memo of parties not filed. Let same be filed within a period of three weeks, from today.

List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

29th June, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)